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BACKGROUND:

O Survey of 1,100 US Consumers balanced to census.

FINDINGS:

O Over time, the % of consumers who self-report that they gamble on sports has increased.

O In states in which Draftkings is available & legal, 41.6% of sports gamblers said they started gambling on sports after it was
legalized in their state.

O In states in which Draftkings sports gambling is legal and available, Draftkings is the number 1 choice for gambling on sports
(27.0%), followed by “other methods not available on apps” (24.7%).

O Consumers who live in states in which Draftkings is currently not available or sports gambling is not legal watch sports more often
than consumers who live in states in which Draftkings sports gambling is legal & available.

O The same is true of sports gambling — respondents who live in states in which sports gambling is not legal or Draftkings is
not available gamble on sports slightly more often than those who live in states in which Draftkings sports betting is legal &
available.

O Among those who do not currently gamble on sports, the majority said they are unlikely to do it in the future.

O Respondents who gamble on sports are more likely to be younger, to be male, to have higher incomes, and to be from urban areas
relative to those who gamble on sports rarely or never.
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How often do you watch sports?

Posed to all respondents.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 242) Draftkings Not Legal/Available (N = 899)

Never 21.9% Never 17.9%

Rarely 16.1% Rarely 16.5%

Sometimes 22.7% Sometimes 22.6%

Often 16.5% Often 18.2%

Very often 22.7% Very often 24.8%
0% 20% 40% 60%  80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60%  80%  100%

Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.

Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire, All other states not listed to the left (includes some states
New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West in which sports gambling is legal but Draftkings is not yet
Virginia. available).

*From Draftkings Website.

N=1110

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Do you ever gamble on sports?
Posed to all respondents.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 242) Draftkings Not Legal/Available (N = 899)
Often i 7.4% Often i 8.7%

Occasionally - 14.5% Occasionally - 16.7%
Rarely [0 14.9% Rarely (S 17.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.

Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire, All other states not listed in orange text to the left (includes
New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West some states in which sports gambling is legal but
Virginia. Draftkings is not yet available).

*From Draftkings Website.

Source: ';33 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Is gambling on sports legal in the state that you live in?
Posed to all respondents.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 242) Draftkings Not Legal/Available (N = 899)

I don't know I don't know 38.7%
No No 23.1%
Yes J% Yes 38.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%

Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.

Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire, All other states not listed in orange text to the left (includes
New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West some states in which sports gambling is legal but
Virginia. Draftkings is not yet available).

*From Draftkings Website.

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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When did you start gambling on sports?
Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 89)

After it was legalized in my

state 41.6%

Before it was legalized in

my state 58.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.

Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire, All other states not listed in orange text to the left (includes
New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West some states in which sports gambling is legal but
Virginia. Draftkings is not yet available).

*From Draftkings Website.

Source: ';}f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Which is your preference for gambling on sports?
Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 89) Draftkings Not Legal/Available (N = 381)

Draftkings 27.0% Other methods not available on apps 22.3%
Other methods not available on apps 24.7% FOX Bet Sportsbook App
Fanduel Draftkings
FOX Bet Sportsbook App Fanduel
BetMGM Barstool Sportsbook 7.
William Hill Sports Betting App Unibet SDOI’tSbOOk App 6.8%
Barstool Sportsbook William Hill Sports Betting App 6.8%
BetRivers Sportsbook App BetRivers Sportsbook App 6.0%
PointsBet Sportsbook App PointsBet Sportshook App 5.8%
Unibet Sportsbook App 2.3% BetMGM >.8%
0% 5%  10%  15%  20%  25%  30% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.
Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire, All other states not listed in orange text to the left (includes
New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West some states in which sports gambling is legal but
Virginia. Draftkings is not yet available).

*From Draftkings Website.

Source: ';\3 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG SUI‘VGY I
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What sports do you gamble on? (Select ALL that apply)
Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 89) Draftkings Not Legal/Available (N = 381)

Football 64.0% Football 64.0%
Basketball Basketball
Baseball Baseball
Hockey Soccer
Golf Hockey
Soccer Golf
None of the above 7.9% None of the above
Other (please specify) 3.4% Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.
Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire, All other states not listed in orange text to the left (includes
New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West some states in which sports gambling is legal but
Virginia. Draftkings is not yet available).

*From Draftkings Website.

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

DKNG Survey I



"\f/ Bespoke Intel | Survey Research DKNG

Would you consider gambling on sports in the future?

Posed to all respondents who do not gamble on sports.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 153) Draftkings Not Legal/Available (N = 518)

Very likely todo it | 0.7% Very likely todo it | 1.0%
Likely todoit | 0.7% Likely to do it | 1.4%
Somewhat likely to do it 5.2% Somewhat likely to do it 6.8%
Unlikely to do it 30.7% Unlikely to do it 17.2%
No, never 62.8% No, never 3.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.

Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire, All other states not listed in orange text to the left (includes
New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West some states in which sports gambling is legal but
Virginia. Draftkings is not yet available).

*From Draftkings Website.

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Are you familiar with any of the following sites/apps?

Posed to all respondents.

DraftKings Legal/Available (N = 153) Draftkings Not Legal/Available (N = 899)

None of the above

Fanduel

Draftkings

BetMGM

FOX Bet Sportsbook App
BetRivers Sportsbook App
William Hill Sports Betting App
Barstool Sportsbook

PointsBet Sportsbook App
Unibet Sportsbook App

0% 10% 20% 30%

Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.

43.0
65.8%
.0%

%

40%

50%

Colorado, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, New Hampshire,

New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, West

Virginia.

*From Draftkings Website.

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

None of the above

Draftkings

Fanduel

FOX Bet Sportsbook App
William Hill Sports Betting App
BetMGM

BetRivers Sportsbook App
PointsBet Sportsbook App
Unibet Sportsbook App

Barstool Sportshook

11.19
10.0%
9.0%
8.7%
8.2%

710%

0% 10% 20%

DKNG Survey

50%

49.5%

All other states not listed in orange text to the left (includes
some states in which sports gambling is legal but
Draftkings is not yet available).

60%
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What is your opinion of the following?

Posed to all respondents who are familiar with the below.

H Very Positive = Positive = Neither Positive nor Negative mNegative m Very Negative

Fanduel

Draftkings

Barstool Sportsbook

BetMGM

William Hill Sports Betting App
FOX Bet Sportsbook App
BetRivers Sportsbook App
PointsBet Sportsbook App

Unibet Sportsbook App

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N =
Fanduel 246
Draftkings 309
Barstool Sportsbook 84
BetMGM 129
William Hill Sports Betting App 122
FOX Bet Sportsbook App 172
BetRivers Sportsbook App 110
Unibet Sportsbook App 89
PointsBet Sportsbook App 95

Source: 'S’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
@ BesP s Y DKNG Survey I
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What is your opinion of Draftkings?

Posed to all respondents who are familiar with the below.

m Draftkings Sports Gambling Not Available In States N = 231
m Draftkings Sports Gambling Available In States |\ = 87

3.0%
2.3%

Very Negative

Negative

Neither Positi Negati
either Positive nor Negative 51.7%

Positive

Very Positive

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Cross-Tabs Above: Respondents from states where Draftkings sports gambling is available vs. not legal/not available.

Source: ';\3 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG SUI‘VGY I
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Do you ever gamble on sports? AGE
Comparing respondents based on how often they gamble on sports.

Gambles on Sports Occasionally/Often (N = 218) Gambles on Sports Rarely (N = 189)

75 or older 75 or older
65 to 74 65 to 74
55 to 64 55to 64
45 to 54 45 to 54
35 to 44 32.7% 35to 44 24.9%
25to 34 31.0% 25to 34 T%
18to 24 18t0 24 12.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
75 or older
65 to 74
55 to 64
45 to 54
35to 44
25to 34
18to 24

0% 5% 10%  15% 20%  25%

Source: »':f"} Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
@ BesP . Y DKNG Survey I
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Do you ever gamble on sports? GENDER
Comparing respondents based on how often they gamble on sports.

Gambles on Sports Occasionally/Often (N = 218) Gambles on Sports Rarely (N = 189)

Male 69.4% Male 63.0%
Female Female 37.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Gambles on Sports Never (N = 671)

Male 47.2%
Female 52.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: ';)f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG SUI‘VGY I
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Do you ever gamble on sports? GENDER
Comparing respondents based on how often they gamble on sports.

Gambles on Sports Occasionally/Often (N = 218) Gambles on Sports Rarely (N = 189)

$200,000 and up
$175,000-$199,999
$150,000-$174,999
$125,000-$149,999
$100,000-$124,999

$200,000 and up
$175,000-$199,999
$150,000-$174,999
$125,000-$149,999
15.7% $100,000-$124,999

$75,000-$99,999 16.4% $75,000-$99,999
$50,000-$74,999 3.2% $50,000-$74,999
$25,000-$49,999 15.7% $25,000-$49,999 24.9%
$0-$24,999 10.3% $0-$24,999
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Gambles on Sports Never (N = 671)

$200,000 and up
$175,000-$199,999
$150,000-$174,999
$125,000-$149,999
$100,000-$124,999
$75,000-$99,999
$50,000-$74,999
$25,000-$49,999
$0-$24,999

22.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

DKNG Survey I
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Do you ever gamble on sports? LIVING AREA
Comparing respondents based on how often they gamble on sports.

Gambles on Sports Occasionally/Often (N = 218) Gambles on Sports Rarely (N = 189)

Rural 10.3P% Rural 15/9%
Suburban 29.2% Suburban 40.2%
Urban 60.5% Urban 43.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Gambles on Sports Never (N = 671)

Rural 24.6%
Suburban 49.6%
Urban 25.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Source: ';33 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG SUI‘VGY I
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How often do you gamble on sports?
Posed to all respondents.

Very Frequently

Frequently

Somewhat Frequently

Infrequently

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

- %% ;
Source: 9+ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG SUI‘VGY I 20
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How often do you gamble on sports? (weighted average)
Posed to all respondents over the past year, aggregated and cross-tabbed by state.

Washington, D.C
Louisiana
New York

Alaska

Maine
Georgia
Delaware
Florida
Colorado
Texas
California
Alabama
Mississippi
Arkansas
New Jersey
Montana
Virginia
Maryland
Illinois
Washington
New Hampshire
North Dakota
Kansas

Utah

Nevada
Connecticut
Wisconsin
Missouri
Michigan
Tennessee
North Carolina
Arizona
Pennsylvania
Minnesota
Massachusetts
Indiana
South Carolina
Kentucky
Nebraska
Ohio

New Mexico
Rhode Island
West Virginia
Hawaii

Iowa

Oregon
Wyoming
South Dakota
Idaho
Vermont
Oklahoma

Never Infrequently Somewhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently

Source: »':f"‘ Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
@ BesP s Y DKNG Survey I



